There is no significant difference between the 

perception of Nurse Educators and Nursing Students on 

Objective Structure Clinical Examination (OSCE). 

VI. METHODOLOGY 

The study employed descriptive research of the survey 

type. The population of the study comprised Seven Hundred 

and Fifteen (715) nursing students and Thirty (30) nurse 

educators. In Osun State, Nigeria there is only one (1) 

private and Six (6) Public Nursing Institutions.   

The sample for the study was made up of Three Hundred 

and Eighteen (318) respondents comprising Two Hundred 

and Eighty-Eight (288) nursing students and thirty (30) 

nurse educators which were drawn from Public and Private 

Nursing Institutions in Osun- State using a multistage 

sampling procedure. In the first Stage, the schools were 

divided by their ownership into Federal, State, and Private.

[...]

Federal and state-owned schools of nursing using sample 

random sampling technique while the purposive sampling 

method was used to select the only private nursing 

institution. 

In the third stage, ninety-six (96) students were selected 

from each of the sampled schools totaling two hundred and 

eighty-eight (288) participants. Additionally, a proportional 

stratified sampling technique was used to choose female and 

male participants using a ratio of 8:2. Purposive sampling 

technique was used to select nurse educators that were 

directly involved in the organization and administration of